NATIONAL COALITION G PAT
FOR CANCER SURVIVORSHIP 5§ FRE

Cancer Policy & Advocacy Team (CPAT)
Symposium

The Morrow Hotel
222M St. NE
Washington, DC 20002
June 25-27, 2025
Tentative as of 3/10/2025

Wednesday, June 25

2:00pm Registration and Networking

2:30pm Opening Session
e Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO

3:00pm Sharing Advocacy on Social Media
e Kara Kenan, NCCS Marketing and Communications Manager

3:30pm Networking Activity

4:00pm Hill Day Preparation
e Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO
e Andrea Hans, Public Policy Manager
e Soapbox Consulting Staff

5:30pm Break

6:00pm Dinner by State

Thursday, June 26

7:00am Breakfast

8:00 am Hill Day Kick-off on Capitol Hill
Group Photo

9:00am Hill Meetings

Lunch on your own

7:00pm 2025 Ellen L. Stovall Awards Reception

Friday, June 27



https://www.themorrowhotel.com/

8:00am

8:30am

9:00 am

10:45am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

1:45pm

Breakfast

Capitol Hill Debrief

e Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO

e Andrea Hans, Public Policy Manager

Writing Medicine Workshop

e Dr. Laurel Braitman, Director of Writing and Storytelling at the Stanford School of
Medicine’s Medical Humanities and the Arts Program

Break

Mental Health in Survivorship Keynote
Lunch

Self Care in Advocacy

Farewell and Evaluations



