



## Cancer Policy & Advocacy Team (CPAT) Symposium

## The Morrow Hotel

222M St. NE
Washington, DC 20002
June 25-27, 2025
Tentative as of 3/10/2025

## Wednesday, June 25

2:00pm Registration and Networking

2:30pm **Opening Session** 

Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO

3:00pm Sharing Advocacy on Social Media

• Kara Kenan, NCCS Marketing and Communications Manager

3:30pm **Networking Activity** 

4:00pm Hill Day Preparation

Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO

Andrea Hans, Public Policy Manager

Soapbox Consulting Staff

5:30pm Break

6:00pm **Dinner by State** 

## Thursday, June 26

7:00am **Breakfast** 

8:00 am Hill Day Kick-off on Capitol Hill

**Group Photo** 

9:00am Hill Meetings

Lunch on your own

7:00pm 2025 Ellen L. Stovall Awards Reception

8:00am	Breakfast
8:30am	<ul> <li>Capitol Hill Debrief</li> <li>Shelley Fuld Nasso, NCCS CEO</li> <li>Andrea Hans, Public Policy Manager</li> </ul>
9:00 am	Writing Medicine Workshop
	<ul> <li>Dr. Laurel Braitman, Director of Writing and Storytelling at the Stanford School of Medicine's Medical Humanities and the Arts Program</li> </ul>
10:45am	Break
11:00am	Mental Health in Survivorship Keynote
12:00pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Self Care in Advocacy
1:45pm	Farewell and Evaluations